
TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 87-2014 
 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO CONTRACT WITH  

MILLENNIUM COMMUNICATIONS GROUP INC. 

IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $20,407.65 

TO PROVIDE FOR ADDITIONAL SECURITY CAMERAS AT THE  

NORTH CHURCH STREET RECREATION CENTER 
 

WHEREAS, a contract was awarded to Millennium Communications Group Inc. on 
January 6, 2014 in the amount of $332,610.79 to furnish and install technology equipment at the 
Town Hall/Library and North Church Street Recreation Center Facilities under Federal GSA No. 
GS 35F 0220R and NJ WSCA 83083/75580; and  

 
WHEREAS, the IT Director and Chief Finance Officer/Deputy Manager recommend 

Change Order No. 1 be approved for the installation of additional security cameras at the North 
Church Street Recreation Center; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Change Order will increase the contract amount by $20,407.65 for a 

new total contract amount of $353,018.44; and 
 
WHEREAS, funds are available for said Change Order; and 
 
WHEREAS, this Change Order is required to provide additional security cameras at the 

North Church Street Recreation Center; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has filed the required Certification of Funds with 

the Township Clerk. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of 

Moorestown, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that it does hereby approve Change 
Order No. 1 under Federal GSA No. GS 35F 0220R which results in a $20,407.65 increase in the 
overall contract for a new total contract amount of $353,018.44. 

 
 
 
 

Certified to be a true and correct copy of a 
Resolution adopted by the Township Council 
at its meeting on March 24, 2014.  
 

             
       Patricia L. Hunt, Township Clerk 
 
plh/clerk 
 

VOTE: 
 

JORDAN  
CHIACCHIO  
NEWCOMER  
NAPOLITANO  
GARWOOD  
    


